OP \$40.00 2704028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM478546 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| C&A IP Holdings, LLC | | 02/01/2018 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mailpix, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 221 Main Street, Suite K | | |
| City: | Huntington Beach | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 92648 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2704028 | RITZPIX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9499527898

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 852-8868

Email: dgerlt@ckcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: David Gerlt

Address Line 1: 1920 Main Street, Suite 1070 Address Line 4: 1rvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Gerlt
SIGNATURE: /David A. Gerlt/
DATE SIGNED: 06/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Transfer of Ritzpix trademark#page1.tif source=Transfer of Ritzpix trademark#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0180

900455091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 1st day of February, 2018, by C&A IP Holdings, LLC a limited liability company of Delaware with an address at 114 Tived Lane East, Edison, NJ, 08837 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor and for the benefit of **Mailpix**, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 221 Main Street, Suite K, Huntington Beach, CA 92648 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner in the United States of the U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations for RITZPIX, Registration Number 2704028, together with all common law rights therein as well as the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee and Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements set forth herein and in the Agreement and of other valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark along with (i) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and/or associated with the Mark, (ii) the registrations of and applications therefor, as applicable, (iii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, all improvements thereon, (iv) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark or such associated goodwill and (v) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Assignor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto.

C&A IP Holdings, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Bv:

Name: Chaim Piekarski

Dated as of February 1, 2018

Title: Managing Member

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 2018 by, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such and who appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. | |
|--|-----|
| GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this Lay of Solar 2018. | |
| Notary Public My commission expires: 19712-21 AVI GOLDENBERG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50047398 My Commission Expires 10772021 | λέ. |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 06/19/2018